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DELHI-DEHRADUN EXPRESSWAY


1220.     SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the current progress report of the elevated road for Delhi-Dehradun expressway; and


(b) the timeline by when this road is expected to be completed and opened for vehicular

traffic?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) The work of 210 km long 6-lane Access Controlled Greenfield Delhi-Dehradun

Highway is in advanced stage, with revised scheduled date of completion by January 2026

except 70m service road in Akshardham to Eastern Peripheral Expressway (EPE) Junction section due to pending litigation.


*****

